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At any event
MOTOR
CYCLING

will be there

With spot-on reports, background facts, speeds,
personalities and pictures

BE THERE TOO!

READ

Motor

Cycling

THE ENTHUSIAST'S WEEKLY. Every Wednesday 9d.

Ringwood Motor Cycle & Light -Car GClub
Affiliated to Southern Centre A.C.U.
President: L. HEXT

Hants Granﬁnternational
Scramble

Trade Supported

MATCHAMS, Nr. RINGWOOD

(by kind permission of Matcham Park (Holdings) Ltd.

Good Friday, 24th March, 1967

at 1.30 p.m.

Held under the International Sporting Code of the F.I.M. and the General
Competition Rules of the A-C.U.
PERMIT No. 973 - T.C.C. No. 240

OFFICIALS :

.......................................... L. J. Arcuer (A.C.U)
STeand Bt S S A. E. LAMBERT (Southern Centre A.C.U.)
............ G. F. DINGLEY (Ringwood M.C. and L.C.C.)
Clerk ol the Caunses. ..o taliat B89, - in ' =1 o H. W. SHUTLER
ASSESCOrelary v e e N R A e, A, E. BELENGER
EiasorOfficer 2%, "L 1SR0N MORRLER & dSS8FUMnD, L o s V. HARVEY
A.C.U. Timekeeper|[Judge (International) ........................... T. C. CLAPP
Chiefs Marshall i oo ST SNE. s D. HubpspPITH
SCrUtineersil [C «a iivs s Mot RO R0 e D. HAINES
Fuel, Helmets and Clothing Examiner ................................. J. RENDELL
Jadees .. 5r. 280 18t SUTUSETREOUR 1T kO W. SHUTLER and C. CRUTCHER
Starterco B SRTaenE THIN et A S IR oo ramel e £ 05 N. PIKE
LDy SCOTETRUC = v e s S A cmnli, D. HoSKINS
Bty MarSHals, cou...oon e grenescd. OBE . 4V, B. Dowty and D. SQUIRES
{ (Motoring Correspondent - Westward T.V.) D. CHALMERS

Commentators
.......................................................... J. V. MouLbp
Treasureriofifthe Meetings n o%, 202 AR EESE & 0§ C. J. BROWNING
TraffichConirol ........... o0 8 b e bl SN o oBRER oo M. GREEN
TravellimgieMarshal 5.050 swmtna B 200 1 050 5 vop v i o] R. DEBBEN
Equipment Officers: .......... 265 898 " . A. Brooks and M. START
BEOCEGUINICS ;. ....ouroisms SO S MY ILEMN ) © 0 MRs. S. GROOME
Course Marshals .................. MEMBERS oF THE RiINGwoop M.C. & L.C.C,
and SUPPORTING CLUBS
RUDHC AAALESS .....ovi cossosienie 3080, 25098 RINGWOOD PUBLIC ADDRESS SERVICE
MedicalnOfficer ..., B SN0 LIRS, FE0TEY o DRr. D. R. MATTHES
First Aid and Ambulance ........................ ST. JOHN AMBULANCE BRIGADE

Secretary of the Meeting :
T. H. GROOME, 11 Woodstock Lane, Ringwood, Hants.
Tel.: (Day) Ringwood 2104.
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A.C.U. Competition Licence Number.
Licence No. c.c. Machine

Driver

P. D Jerred
K. Sedgley
J. Winterburn
J. Rees

W. Botfield
C. Harris

A. Hogg

B. Leask

P. Crummett
A. Roberts
R. Owen

I. S. King
K. Naylor
M. Perkins

F. K. Mayes
C. Mitson
V. Vaughan
K. Winser
B. Colein
B. Piggott
S. Elesmore
A. Wiseman

T. Davis
J. Pease

B. Maynard
F. Baker
E. Deeley
D. Smith
M. Ballard
D. D. Miller
D, Geary
F. Dixon
J. Johns
M. Jackson
R. Ralph
J. T. Done

C. Barney
P. Baker
D. Smith

I. England

A. Robertson
J. Elliott

J. Cloutman
G. Allen

H. R. Anderson

A. G. Sharp

B. G. Curtis
R. E. Snoad
E. Kenmore

COMPETITORS

figures in parenthesis after the driver’s name represents his current

(206)
(618)
(1048)
(2219)
(2602)
(805)
(844)

(2370)

(1662)
(389)
(580)

(2108)
(1508)
(2546)

(288)
(2674)
(3144)
(2860)
(1037)
(2707)
(2739)
(2996)

(139)
(825)
(2841)
(3229)
(2498)
(1913)
1047
2909
(845)
(759)
(3067)
(367)
(967)
(2181)

(1966)
(3122)
(989)

(2095)
(103)
(3283)
(1556)
(852)
(2723)
(309)

(3157)
(1001)
(1923A)

Club | Entrant
500 Metisse Witley
250/360 C.Z. Birmingham
490 Metisse Ringwood
360 H.Q.V. Basingstoke
500 Metisse Portsmouth
246 Montesa Streatham
250 Montesa Gravesend
650 Metisse
250 H.Q.V. Crawley
360 H.Q.V.
498 Metisse Whitley
250 Greeves X.H.G.
250 CZ, Frome
360 Special
499 B.S.A. Southampton Vikings
500 Tribsa North Hants

497 “M” Metisse Mortonhampstead
499 B.S.A.

247 Norton—Villiers Cambridge
250 Bultaco Farnham
441 B.S.A.

500 Metisse Witley
250 Metisse Ringwood
250 HI@. V.. Gravesend
250 Greeves Stratford
500 B.S.A. Ringwood
650 Tribsa

250/360 Cotton Cheltenham
250/360 Greeves Braintree
250 Bultaco Basingstoke
440 B.S.A. Portsmouth
360 C.Z. North Hants
498 Metisse P.M.CR.C.
250 Greeves P.M.CR.C.
500 Puissant Frome
500 “T” Metisse Southampton & D.
250 H.Q.V. Crawley
250 Metisse Farnham
250 Greeves Ringwood
250 H.Q.V. Southampton & D.
250 Dot Nantwich
360 Greeves

250 Bultaco X.H.G.
500 Excalibur Kingswood
250 Sprite Southampton
440 B.S.A. s

500 Metisse Winchester
250 “V” Metisse N.H.M.C.
500 “M” Metisse Mortimer
250 Greeves X.H.G.
250 B.S.A. Mortimer
250/360 C.Z. Greenwich
246 Greeves Barrow
441 B.S.A.

250 Puissant Frome
250/360 Bishop Waltham

250 Bultaco
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Killinchy, N.I.
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SCRAMBLE MACHINES ARE OUR BUSINESS

Our Experience is at your service

RIGKMAN BROS. LTD.

Give your Tribsa the Metisse look with our fibreglass con-
version kit now available from stock: Metisse-shaped tank,
seat, seat centre section, rear mudflap and all fittings. In
red, ivory, blue or green, £29.14.11. Front mudguard in
matching colours for B.S.A. or Norton forks, £2.15.0.

Full stock of Matchless G80CS engine and gearbox spares ¢
now available by return of post, along with our normal &

service on Villiers, Cotton, Dot and Greeves.

A few of our special priced Scramble Jerseys still available £
at £1.19.11, which includes A.C.U. stamp. P. and P. 2/-. !
Please state second choice of colour.

Try us for B.S.A. Wheel and Norton Forks Spares— @
In fact, anything that is best in scrambling.

RICKMAN BROS. LTD.

OLD MILTON ROAD, NEW MILTON

HANTS.

Tel. New Milton 1755

“THE HOME OF THE METISSE”

65 e € 5 W § 5 - 5 e € 5=




104

105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
11117/
118
119

Driver

D. A. McBride
R. G. Taylor
C. White

R. Crofts

R. P. Stephens
M. Peach

G. Cobb

K. Heanes
M. Wyse

P. Wyse

J. Wyse

J. Sherrin

R. W. White
R. Gaylard
P. J. Nye

P. C. Phippen

J. A, Geary

D. Chittenden
R. Vokes

J. Bullock

S. Matthews
J. Ware

—

. Marchant
. Beale
Southwell
Stevens
C. Clarke
J. Clarke
. Mullett
Gwynne
Smith
Lowther
Caines
Elgar
Haswell
. Fry
1. Giles

TUQOUNTWZ>UAT R

Licence No. c.c. Machine

(1913A)
(2660)
(855)

(2901)
(1289)

(445)
(3134)

(398)
(2443)
(2441)
(2442)
(1635)
(2677)
(3486)
(3046)

(383)

(1808)

(2357)
(123)
(824)

(2641)

(3497)

(1754)
(1973)
(709)
(28/39)
(1820)
(984)
(1269)
(2412)
(2854)
(3081)
(2512)
(1218)
(975)
(3324)
(2552)

250 Greeves
500 Wasp
250 Special
650 Metisse
250 H.Q.V.
246 Greeves
250 “B” Metisse
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
441 B.S.A.
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
500 Metisse
250 Greeves
250 Montesa
490 Metisse
500 Metisse
500 Tribsa
246/360 Hejira
250 Sprite

500 Cheney E.S.O.

650 Tribsa

250 Greeves

501 “W” Metisse
498 “T” Metisse
500 A.J.S. M.P.

500 Metisse

500 Metisse

500 B.S.A.

440 B.S.A.

500 “M” Metisse
500 “T” Metisse
250/500 Metisse

250 Metisse

250 Greeves

250 “B” Metisse
500 Metisse

246 /498 Metisse
250 Bultaco

490 Triumph

Club | Entrant

Killinchy, N.I.
Ringwood
Ringwood

Newbury
X.H.G.
Eastbourne
Ringwood

Mid Bucks.
Mid Bucks.
Mid Bucks.
Ringwood
Ringwood
North Hants
Ringwood
Winchester

Gosport

Banbury
Mortimer
So’ton & D.
Winchester
Ringwood

Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Ringwood
Sturm., Newton
Mortimer

Ringwood
Ringwood
S. Newton
Bishop Waltham
Ringwood
Triumph Owners

Lets talk about
road-hug..

it ‘hugs
“the'road—

- wet <
or dry. -

* braking,
" cornenng.

:
10

NGER "<

ER o
accelerating,
aCt No3 Aogh' -

M‘lEAGE ‘:Vn“(‘ﬁ:mﬂes,

‘Road-hug’ is the name Dunlop have given
to the special rubber that goes into their
motor cycle tyres. Developed for racing—
and used by all the champions—it is now
used in tyres for everyday riding to give
maximum grip, long mileage and safety...
in fact all round top performance. Fit
Dunlop and you will soon be saying...

DUNLOP

@ the best things

on two wheels/!




FLAG SIGNALS
Union Jack — Raised to Start
Red—Stop
Yellow—Danger, drive slowly Green—Course clear
Black with Number—That driver to stop
Yellow with Black Diagonal Stripe—Last Lap
Black and White Chequered—Finish

AWARDS

Event No. 1. Each Leg.
1st—=£30; 2nd—£18; 3rd—£14; 4th—£12; 5th—£10; 6th—£8; 7th—£7;
8th—£6; 9th—£5; 10th—£4; 11th—£3; 12th—£2.
Events 2, 3,4 and 5.
1st—£10; 2nd—£7; 3rd—£S; 4th—£4; Sth—£3; 6th—£3; 7th—£1; 8th—£1;
9th—£1; 10th—£1.
The Castle Cup. The highest placed British resident in Event 1.
The Wallis Cup. The winner of Event 3.
The Windmill Cup. The winner of Event 2.
The above Trophies to be held for one year only.
A Trophy will be presented to the winner of Event 1.

NOTICE TO RIDERS. Fuel Regulations and Signing On
Instructions will be enforced ! ! !

Drivers. All drivers must be present with their machines and have signed
on at the Paddock by 10.30 a.m. Drivers must be dressed in protective
clothing when presenting their machines to the Scrutineers.

Fuel. Only recognised Pump Fuels will be allowed and no additives may
be used which increase the octane value. Samples of the fuel from the
first four machines to finish in each race will be taken and tested.

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC.

This event is being held on private property and you are stricily for-
bidden to cause damage in any way.

Spectators are forbidden on the Course or in the Competitor’s Paddock.

Persons crossing the Course or ignoring the Course Marshals do so at
their own risk. The Promoters do not accept responsibility for any accident
arising therefrom.

All vehicles parked at owner’s risk.

WARNING TO SPECTATORS.

MOTOR RACING IS DANGEROUS AND PERSONS ATTENDING
THE MEETING DO SO ENTIRELY AT THEIR OWN RISK.

It is a condition of admission that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organisation and/or conduct of the meeting,
including the owners of the land and the drivers and owners of the vehicles,
are absolved from all liability arising out of accidents howsoever caused
resulting in damage and/or personal injury to spectators,
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The Ringwood M.C. & L.C.C.

NOVICE SCRAMBLE

Sunday, 23rd April, 1967 starting at 12.30 p.m.
HERE AT MATCHAMS PARK
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RACE No. 1.

34 P.D. Jerred
36 J. Winterburn
37 J. Rees

38 W. Botfield
39 C. Harris
40 A.Hogg

42 P. Crummett
43 A. Roberts
45 1. S. King
46 K. Naylor
47 M. Perkins
48 F.K. Mayes
49 C. Mitson
50 D. Vaughn
51 K. Winser
52 B. Coelin
53 B. Piggott
54 S. Elesmore
55 A. Wiseman
58 B. Maynard
59 F. Baker

60 E. Deeley
61 D. Smith
62 M. Ballard

(Event No. 4)

6 Laps

....... 2ndi XX B8 B3
........ 711 s el
Time

63 D. D. Miller
64 D. Geary
65 F. Dixon
66 J. Johns

67 M. Jackson
70 C. Barney
73 1. England
74 A. Roberton
75 J. Elliott
76 J. Cloutman
77 G. Allen

80 B. G. Curtis
82 E. Kenmore

83 D. A. McBride

84 R. G. Taylor

87 R.P. Stephens

Reserves
114 C. Lowther
115 D. Caines
116 C. Elgar
117 G. Haswell
118 D. Fry

Up to 750 c.c. Supporting Race

]

|
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Appointed to R.A.C. and A.A.

Crown Hotel

RINGWOOD

All classes of catering undertaken
at reasonable charges

HALL TO LET FOR DANCING, PARTIES, ETC.

Phone: Ringwood 3326

3
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$ 3 § 3 T 6 3
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¥ REPAIR

L) outkir

riding and modern road conditions.
shops, dealers and all Halfords branches.

The popular Romac Puncture Outfit contains Motorway Patches
—specially developed to stand the friction and heat of high-speed
Only 4/6 from accessory

Tl




Race 2 Race 4 Race 6 Final Pos.

Ist Leg

2nd Leg

3rd Leg

10

HANTS_GRAND INTERNATIONAL

—
= O W0 0NN WA WD -

ot

£
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
2
29

25

24

25
26
2.
28

29
30
31
B2
33

Rider
T. HALLMAN
J. JOHANSSON
O. PETTERSSON
R. TIBBLIN
E. MALMGREN
U. SVENSSON
J. ROBERT
R. De COSTER
M. RASMUSSEN
J.REGNAULT
V. ALLAN

D. BICKERS

J. V. SMITH

V. EASTWOOD
A.R.C. LAMPKIN
A.J. LAMPKIN

J. BANKS

1} NICOLL

B. GOSS

A. CLOUGH

K. HICKMAN

D. E. RICKMAN
D. J. RICKMAN

A. BROWNING
B. WADE
M. DAVIS
C. HORSFIELD

J. AIM

A. HARRIS
B. NADIN

D. CLAYTON
R.JORDAN

Machine
360 Husqvarna
400 Lindstrom
360 Husqvarna
861 € Z:
361 CZ,
500 Combi
360 CZ.
360 CZ.
508 “M” Metisse
500 Triumph

360 Greeves
500 Metisse

400 C.Z.
500 B.S.A.
500 B.S.A.

441 B.S.A.
441 B.S.A.
360 Husqvarna
360 Husqvarna

360 Cheney G.P.
475 Cheney B.S.A.

500 Metisse
600 Metisse

500 Metisse
600 Metisse

360 Greeves
360 Greeves
360 Greeves

250 Greeves
360 Greeves

600 Kirby Metisse
500 Triumph

360 Husqvarna
500 Puissant

Country
Sweden

2
£
3
39
33

Belgium

39

Denmark

France
Scotland

England

»

2

11

Status
250 World Champion
500 Champion
250 Champion

Former World Champion

250 Champion
500 Champion
500 Champion
500 Champion
250/500 Champion

500 Champion

Former World Champion

750 F.IM. Coupe



35 K. Sedgley
39 C. Harris
40 A.Hogg

41 B. Leask
43 A. Roberts
44 R.Owen
48 F. K. Mayes
49 C. Mitson
52 B. Coelin
53 B. Piggott
54 S. Elesmore
56 T.Davis

57 J. Pease

58 B. Maynard
62 M. Ballard
65 F. Dixon
66 J.Johns

67 M. Jackson
68 R.Ralph
69 J. T. Done
70 C. Barney
72 D. Smith
74 A. Roberton
76 J. Cloutman

RACE No. 3. (Event No. 2) Up to 250 c.c. Supporting Race

10 Laps

77 G. Allen

78 H. R. Anderson
79 A. G. Sharp
80 B. G. Curtis
81 R. E. Snoad
82 E. Kenmore
83 D. A. McBride
85 C. White

86 R. Crofts

87 R.P. Stephens
88 M. Peach

89 G. Cobb

100 D. Chittenden
104 J. Ware

112 B. Gwynne
113 P. Smith

Reserves
92 P. Wyse
97 P. J. Nye
98 P. C. Phippen
101 R. Vokes
114 C. Lowther

............ AT ety ) BIHO b iy A Tek s o ST LS s Sk
............ /1000, AP 11 1 R o (T o et Rl b 0] i b v
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. tyre specialists extraordinary !

HILLS TYRES

do a GOOD DEAL better

Fully stocked and equipped SERVICE DEPOTS at
SOUTHAMPTON SALISBURY ANDOVER

22231 22112 3824
West Quay Rd  Queen Alexandra Rd Station Hotel
BASINGSTOKE Aamiandat
22880 Newbury, Reading,
Cliddesden Oxford, Swindon and Devizes

Associated with CHAPMANS of BOURNEMOUTH & DORCHESTER

HILLS TYRE SERVICES LTD., LONDON ROAD, NEWBURY

Pt 5 35 M 5 6 5 T § 5 -6 5 W 6 5 T 65 T § 5 T 6 5 T 65 - €5 e 6 5 T 6 5 - 65 T 65 -5 -6

GHERRYSONS, LTD.

e $ 5 e § 5 e 6 5 T 6 5 - § 5 T Mobile Caterers 15 €5 e 6 5 - €3 e € 5 -6 <

The services of our Mobile Canteens are available at any
distance, at gatherings where good catering at reasonable prices
is desired.

The Hon. Secretary of a club in the Southern Centre writes—

would like to express our sincere thanks for the

magmﬁcent service and qualtty of your catering . . . everyone

was full of praise and that is the sort of thmg that does a club
a whole lot of good . . .

Address enquiries 10 =t =mtrmmssmmssmmssm—

3, Boreham Road - West Southbourne
BOURNEMOUTH
or to our Stores at rear of

98, KIMBERLEY ROAD, BOURNEMOUTH 44770
Depot at Yeovil, Somerset—Yeovil 3905 Ilchester 471

13




RACE No. 5. (Event No. 3). 320 c.c.-500 c.c. Supporting Race

8 Laps

34 P.D. Jerred 59 F. Baker 93 J. Wyse

35 K. Sedgley 60 E. Deeley 94 J. Sherrin

36 J. Winterburn 61 D. Smith 95 R. W. White

37 J.Rees 63 D. D. Miller 98 P. C. Phippen

38 W. Botfield 64 E. Geary 99 J. A. Geary

41 B. Leask 69 J.T. Done 102 J. Bullock

42 P. Crummett 71 P. Baker 108 R. Stevens

44 R. Owen 72 D. Smith 112 B. Gwynne

45 1. S. King 73 1. England 119 J. Giles

46 K. Naylor 75 1. Elliott

47 M. Perkins 78 H. R. Anderson Reserves

50 V. Vaughn 79 A.G. Sharp 96 R. Gaylard

51 K. Winser 81 R. E. Snoad 105 J, Marchant

55 A. Wiseman 84 R. G. Taylor 106 M. Beale

56 T. Davis 90 K. Heanes 109 D. C. Clarke

57 J. Pease 91 M. Wyse 110 A.J. Clarke
FStammreaning DU Leyanmtnn 2310 lere o Al e Sl et
(5] COPRR G110 3 VO 8ths. o, .09, . Othy. .o 901 10th. ..........}

TG oe e adeont

presents
AT THIS STADIUM

GERRY DOMMETT PROMOTIONS A

FORMULA | and FORMULA 2

STOCK CAR RACING !

ON EASTER MONDAY, 27th MARCH 3
Practice Commences 12 midday ~Admission 5/-

Children Half Price

1 Future Fixtures: Sunday, April 16th; Sunday, May 7th; Whit Monday,
s May 29th; Sunday, June 18th; Sunday, July 16th; Sunday, August éth;
August Monday, 28th; Sunday, September [0th & 24th; Sunday,
October 8th & 22nd.  Forfurther information, Tel. Fordingbridge 030

14
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Please read this. It would take all the pages of this programme to list
the tons of spares and accessories that we stock for the competition
and road rider.

For the Road Rider: Stoneguards to fit 77 Light Units 22/6,
Bonneville High Level pipes £4 10 0, Salt Lake City U.S. Type
Enduro type bar, high, wide and braced 35/-, Goldie Silencers 47/6,
Pattern Dunstall Silencers 54/-, Glass Fibre Tanks, Racing Seats,
Harley's, Clip-ons, Swept-back pipes, Over 30 different types of
gloves, Over 20 types of boot lined and unlined, Remould Quality
Dunlop Tyres.

For the Competition Rider: Bib and Brace Simulated Leather
Trousers 79/6, 17 oz Grass Track or Trials Seat 45/-, New type body
belts 24/-, Barum Trials Tyres 4.00 x 18 only £4 10 0, Remould
Quality Dunlop Competition Tyres 4.00 x 18 £4 8 0, 2.75 x 21
£2 10 0, Alloy Control Levers AMAL Magura, Scrambles Bars,
Grass Track Bars, Seats Scrambles and Trials, Air Cleaners,
Sprockets, Chains, Alloy Guards, etc., etc.

We've run out of room, so pay a visit to

RAY FISHER MOTOR CYCLES

187/189 BARRACK ROAD (A35)
CHRISTCHURCH, HANTS Phone 1990
Only 4 miles from this Stadium

IT'S FLAT O'CAESAR, WE'LL HAVE TO
CONTACT

CHAPMANS

TYRES & BATTERY SERVICE LTD.
WAREHAM ROAD, DORCHESTER
Telephone: Dorchester 1756 Day and night

83-85 GLADSTONE ROAD, BOSCOMBE, BOURNEMOUTH
Telephone: Bournemouth 33435/6

34-36 SEAMOOR ROAD, WESTBOURNE, BOURNEMOUTH
Telephone: Westbourne 64386
For Legions of Speedy Service and Fantastic
Discount on all Types of Tyres and Batteries
Fitting Service on or off Site Open all day Saturday

Associated Companies at Newbury, Basingstoke, Salisbury, Oxford, Reading,
Southampton, Devizes, Swindon and Yeovil.

°3 e 6 5 W6 5 Wi € § T § 3 e § 5 Wi § 5 Wi § 5 i § 5 i § Wi § § it § 5 Wi 6 $ i 6 3 i € § s 8
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RACE No. 7.

35 K. Sedgley
41 B.Leask
44 R. Owen
56 T. Davis
57 J. Pease
68 R.Ralph
69 J. T. Done
71 P. Baker
72 D. Smith

(Event No. 5)

6 Laps

78 H. R. Anderson

79 A.G. Sharp
81 R. E. Snoad
85 C. White
86 R. Crofts
88 M. Peach
89 G. Cobb
90 K. Heanes
91 M. Wyse
92 P. Wyse

93 J. Wyse

94 J. Sherrin
95 R. W. White
96 R. Gaylard
97 P.J.Nye

98 P. C. Phippen
99 J. A. Geary
100 D. Chittenden
101 R. Vokes
102 J. Bullock
103 S. Matthews
104 J. Ware

105 J. Marchant
106 M. Beale

107 L. Southwell
108 R. Stevens
109 D. C. Clarke
110 A.7J. Clarke
111 M. Mullett
112 B. Gwynne
113 P. Smith

119 J. Giles

Reserves
114 C. Lowther
115 D. Caines
116 C. Elgar
117 G. Haswell
118 D. Fry

Up to 750 c.c. Supporting Race

LEAD THE
FIELD WITH
HEPOLITE

At this meeting the quality of Hepolite products is being proved to
you — as it has been over and over again in events throughout the
world. Put your confidence in Hepolite pistons, pins, rings and
liners and get the very best performance your engine can give.

Y N

L Hepworth & Grandage Limited
TS 349800 Bradford 4 - England

A& An Associated Engineering Limited Company
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for all’Electrical Installations

consult

H. W. SHUTLER LTD.

(ELECTRICAL ENGINEER)

144 Gore Road . New Milton

HANTS

’Phone New Milton 1745

LIGHTING - HEATING - POWER - INSTALLATIONS
REPAIRS - RENEWALS - MAINTENANCE

ALL WORK EXECUTED BY STAFF OF FULLY
QUALIFIED ELECTRICIANS UNDER PERSONAL
SUPERVISION

ESTIMATES FREE

COMPETENCE COMMANDS CONFIDENCE

88 ® » » » L) » 9 Lo 24
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PRINTERS & STATIONERS

85/87 CHRISTCHURCH ROAD - RINGWOOD - HANTS

Telephone : Ringwood 2910
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Public Address . Telephone Systems
Tower . Generating Equipment . Control Caravans

for this meeting supplied by

RINGWOOD PUBLIC ADDRESS SERVICE

(P. C. Crutcher) :

1 MEETING HOUSE LANE, RINGWOOD

Ringwood 2104
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SERVIGE FOR
THE MAN ON
WHEELS

Whether you prefer two wheels or
four CRAZE BROS., can provide
a service second to none.

We have an extensive range of
Motor-Cycles, Scooters, Bubble
Cars, and Three-Wheelers. Service
and spare parts available.
Clothing and accessories.

STANDARD MW

As STANDARD-TRIUMPH
Dealers we can show you the
Triumph range, and arrange
demonstrations. A Selection
of Used Cars always in stock.

CRAZE BROS LTD

26 CHRISTCHURCH ROAD
RINGWOOD

el

2741

v

GREAT BRITAIN

bhalllsnger

36MX4

A British 360cc Scrambler to
compete against the world!

Exciting new features include:

New rigid frame. High performance twin-

port engine. Re-designed compact gearbox.

Greeves own Ilghtwelght conical alloy hubs.

Big capacity air filter and LOTS more at a
REALISTIC PRICE!

{Er‘reeves-the unbeatable name
In motor cycle competitions !
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